6L-WS-D
MOD™ 6 LED WALL/SLOT DIRECT
currentlighting.com/litecontrol
© 2023 Litecontrol Corporation. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 8
 Rev 10/27/23
6L-WS-D_R07

through 277V)
347 347 Volt  4, 9
ORDERING GUIDE
6L – – – – – – – –
Series Regressed Depth Ceiling Type 1 Fixture Distribution Row Length (In Feet) Row Length adder Max Length in Row Direct Optical Distribution
6L MOD WS2 Wall/Slot perimeter
mounted, 2"
regressed depth
WS3 Wall/Slot perimeter
mounted, 3"
regressed depth
WS4 Wall/Slot perimeter
mounted, 4"
regressed depth
DW Drywall
(trimless
finish)
LG 15/16 Grid
NG 9/16 Grid
SS 9/16
Screw
Slot
D Direct __' Enter in
foot
increments
.3 Row Length +3"
.6 Row Length +6"
.9 Row Length +9"
Measured in Inches
02 2', 609 mm
03 3', 914 mm
04 4', 1219 mm
05 5', 1524 mm
06 6', 1829 mm
08 8', 2438 mm
SOF Soft Diffuse Lens
BWO Blade Baffle with Overlay 2
Example: 6L-WS2-DW-D-8.3-08-SOF-C1-27K9-D030-D01-1C-UNV-EC
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Notes:
1 Ceiling Type cannot be retrofitted in the field
2 Not Available with Patterns.
3 Visit currentlighting.com/litecontrol for details.
4 Additional lead time may be applicable. Contact factory.
5 Must be ordered with D05 Driver option; excludes 2' lengths and patterns.
6 Specifiable in 50 lumen increments. Reference the Performance Data Table for full performance
offering and exceptions.
7 D030 not available in 2'
8 Must be ordered with 2230TD or 2765T option
9 Excludes Emergency Battery Pack 'EF' Option. Excludes DALI, DALIP and Lutron (LEC) Dimming Drivers
10 EF - 10W battery powered driver. Provides a minimum of 90 minutes of emergency lighting.
Inverter-Compatible. Provided by others.
11 Only applicable when specified with Emergency/Nightlight.
12 Non-illuminated sections.
NX In-Fixture Control Options:
13 Not available for row mounting. Only available with 0–10V Driver options. Contact factory for
Length restrictions.
14 Refer to NX Integrated Controls Reference Table for Functionality of Options.
Control Options 4
NX Networked – Wired
NXE NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS, without Sensor 13, 14
NX Networked – Wireless
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio Module NXRM2 and Bluetooth® Programming,
without Sensor 13, 14